	ORDATION FO PATENT	'S ONL	Y			-00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type			cord the attach	ed origina	a docun	nent(s) or copy(les).
New New		-		_	<b>.</b> .	
Resubmission (Non- Recordatio		X	Assignment		Securit	y Agreement
Document ID #			License		Change	of Name
Correction of PTC Error			Merger		Other	
Reel # 010112 Frame	0481			_	•	
Corrective Document			U (For Use ONLY	S. Gover		(cencier)
Keel # Frame				mental File		
Attorney Docket No: 081862.P122						Excecution Date
Conveying Party (ies)		irk if additio	onal names of conve	eying parties	attached	Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Jerome A. Mouton, Jr.						07.02.1999
Name (2nd party) Alex Van Troung						07.02.1999
Name (3rd party) William P. Buckley						07.08.1999
Name (4th party)						
Receiving Party		rk 11 additic	nal names of receiv	Ang parties at	lacheo	If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, Inc					_ Ľ	an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Calif	nia			<u>.</u>		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 170 West Tasman Driv						domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)						be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose		Californ	ia	9513		-
City	Sta	te/Country	/	Zip Co	de	
Domestic Representative Name a (Complete only if receiving party is not Name	omiciled in the United			Enter fo	or the firs	st Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFI	CE USE (	DNLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of infor	tion is animated to anon-	anner imer	in 30 minuter ner Co	ver Sheet to be	menulad i	ncluding time for reviewing
the document and gathering the data needed to con	plete the Cover Sheet. Send	comments r	garding this burden e	stimate to the	U.S.Patent :	and Trademark Office Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and	nformation Collection Budg	nd Regulator get Package ( ISS.	651-0027. Patent and	Trademark As	signment P	ractice. DO NOT SEND
	nformation Collection Budg	zet Package 0	651-0027. Patent and	Trademark As	signment P	ractice. DO NOT SEND

Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s)	FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 1)       BLAKE! Y SOKOLOFF TAYLOR. & ZAFMAN LLP         Address (line 2)       12400 Wishire Boulevard, Sovenh Floor         Address (line 3)       Address (line 4)         Los Angeles, CA 90025-1024         Pages       Eater the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.       # 2         Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s)       Mark if additional numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number (s)       Patent Number (s)         Patent Application numbe registry (PCT)       PCT         Enter Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       PCT         Enter Che total number of properties involved.       # 1         Vis. Application Number has not been sort been so	Correspondent Name and Addres	s Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (408) 720-8300
Address (line 2)       12400 Withine Boulevard, Seventh Floor         Address (line 3)	Name Lester J. Vincent		
Address (line 3)	Address (line 1) BLAKELY SOKOLOFF	TAYLOR. & ZAFMAN LLP	
Address (ine 4)       Los Angeles, CA 90025-102(	Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boulevar	d, Seventh Floor	<u></u>
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document.       # 2	Address (line 3)		
Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s)	Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 90025-	102(	
Enter either ihe Pat int Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number (s)         09/295690         11 fihis document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first name dexecuting inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number solv if a per PCT         V.S. Application Number also there:         avstent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been using end.         Wumber of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         # 1         Fee Amount         Fee Amount         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):         Method of Payment:         Deposit Account         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees: and be carged to the account.)         Deposit Account         (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees: Yes, S         No         Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         Name of Person Signing       Signature	Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance document.	# 2
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.       Month Day Year         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been atsigned.       PCT	Enter either the Pat int Application i Patent Application Number (s) 09/295690	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Pat	tent Number (s)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been usigned.       PCT	If this document is being filed together with patent application was signed by the first n	h a new Patent Application, enter the date the	Month Day Year
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$	Enter PCT application number on U.S. Application Number has not	- <u></u>	
Method of Payment:       inclosed       Deposit Account       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)       Deposit Account Number: # 02-2666         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       Solution         Statement and Signature       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         Lester J. Vincent       31,460       Jule       Apul 11,2000         Name of Person Signing       Registration No.       Signature       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved	. # 1
Deposit Account       Imposit Account	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$
Statement and Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         Lester J. Vincent       31,460         Name of Person Signing       Registration No.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Deposit Account	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number	r: # <u>02-2666</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.         Lester J. Vincent       31,460         Name of Person Signing       Registration No.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of	and belief, the foregoing information is true f the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Lester j. Vincent	31,460 £1V_t	April 1: 2000
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Person Signing Regi	istration No. V Signature	Date
	Mail document Commissioner of Par	s to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform tents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingt	nation to: on, D.C. 20231

1

07-27-1999 <u></u>		3
	SONLY Patent and Trademark Of	fice
101104254 Ine Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): rome A. Mouton, Jr.; Alex Van Truong;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
illiam P. Buckley	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	· •
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
Nature of Conveyance: K Assignmen: I Merger	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
cution Date: 07/02/99, 07/02/99, 07/08/99	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🔀 No 🛄 Y	<b>es</b>
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	antiantian the eventtion date of the analisation is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Palent Application rel.(a)		
09/295,690		
Additional numb	ers attached?	
		1 p 1 v 19
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely. Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: CA 2'IP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Argenes State. 327 217. masse	02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	int)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	5
		8 7
Farzad E. Amini; Reg. No. 42,261	mat Shining 7-15-97	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	3
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissio	ner of Patents, Box Assignments Ington, D.C. 20231	
nov Dockot No. 081862 P122		
ney Docket No. 081862.P122		

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

## Jerome A. Mouton, Jr.; Alex V. Truong; William P. Buckley

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## **CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.**

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>170 West Tasman Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95134</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>April 21, 1999</u>, and is assigned Application No. <u>09/295,690</u> and is entitled:

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UPGRADING A DATABASE IN A REDUNDANT ENVIRONMENT BY RELEASE CHAINING

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns. and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements: execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license. or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

Each Inventor: Please sign and have notarized.

Date: \_.L.L Name: Jerome A. Mouton, State of Co County of OD On this 2 day of July 1999 before me, Result undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Dotas the nibdma Sume. personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. PEGGY LAMBDIN Commission # 1178052 iotary Public - California Cantoler Santa Clara County My Comm. Biphas Mar 31, 200 enature Date: July 2, 1999 Name: Alex V. Truong State of County of On this 2 day of July 1999 before me, m n Yex the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ N. Trucho HH personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Santain Bandure PEGGY LAMEDIN ion # 1178052 Contini olary Public - Cal iomia Santa Clara County Nota Comm. Expires Mar 31, 202

Page 2 of 3

Date: July 2. 1997	Name: William P. Buckley
State of California	
County of Santa Clasa	
personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satis	stactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the w ne 'she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the entity upon behalt'of which the person(s) acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PEGGY LAMIDIN Commission # 1178052

.

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 081862.P122

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: 4-17-00

Jerome A. Mouton Jr., et al.

Serial No.: 09/295,690

Filing Date: April 21, 1999

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UPGRADING A DATABASE IN A REDUNDANT ENVIRONMENT BY RELEASE CHAINING

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Examiner: Not yet assign	edë	4
Art Unit: 2771	APR	
	1	
IANCE		•
CE	ē	:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is biblig deposited with the United States Postal Service as first times mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissions for Paulante, Washington, D.C. 20201

00	April 1	2,2	000
Gur	LISTOPHER	P	MARSHALL
	Anana he		respondences
	ligneture		Date

### REQUEST TO CORRECT NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DUE TO PTO ERROR

Sir:

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of

Assignment Document dated September 24, 1999, contains an error. One of the

assignor's name has been incorrectly spelled.

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document currently reads in part as

follows:

"Assignor: Mouton, Jerome A., Jr." Van Troung, Lex Buckley, William P.

Please correct the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document so that it

reads in part as follows:

# PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0441

Patent



"Assignors:

Mouton, Jerome A., Jr. Van Troung, Alex Buckley, William P."

Enclosed please find the following:

- (1) Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- (2) Copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- (3) Copy of the originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- (4) Copy of the executed Assignment;

Because this is believed to be a PTO error, no fee is due. If there are any

charges, however, please charge our Deposit Account No. 02-2666.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP

Date: <u>Apr 1 17,</u> 2000

Lester J. Vincent Reg. No.: 31,460

12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor Los Angeles. CA 90025-10:26 (408) 720-8300



PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0443

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**